
Ramesh Krishnamurthy <mashimama@gmail.com>

CALL FOR ACTIOIN : LC 3033 - 2023 Regular Session DRAFT Concurrent Resolution
Narjala Bhasker <narjala_bhasker@hotmail.com> Sat, Jan 14, 2023 at 2:19 PM
To: Ramesh Krishnamurthy <mashimama@gmail.com>

Greetings,

 

My name is Narjala Bhasker, and I have been a resident of Washington County for over 40 years. I am now retired after a
32-year career in engineering at Intel and a local startup, Oresis Communications. My wife, Shanda, also a retired Intel
engineer, has lived in Washington County her entire life graduating from Sunset High and Pacific University.

 

The state of Oregon has become our home, provided us the opportunity to grow professionally, and has been a supportive
community to educate and bring up our children. Oregon has also been supportive of Indian culture, traditions, and heritage.

 

Now retired, I am attempting to give back by volunteering in the community as a Board Member of the Raleigh Water
District, a driver for Meals on Wheels People, and a SMART Reading reader.

 

I am very glad that the Oregon Legislature is proposing to recognize the Indian Community marking the 75th Year of Indian
Independence. I request all your support for this Concurrent Resolution.

 

Thank you

 

 

From: mini-mrc@googlegroups.com <mini-mrc@googlegroups.com> On Behalf Of Ramesh Krishnamurthy
Sent: Thursday, January 12, 2023 12:23 PM
To: mini-mrc@googlegroups.com; Ananda Vardhana <anandavardhana57@gmail.com>; jaisen.mody@gmail.com; Anil
Garg <anilgarg@yahoo.com>; Gokul - Ssvm <gokulfamily@frontier.com>; tirumali <tirumali@comcast.net>; Keshavan
Tiruvallur <k7tiruvallur@gmail.com>; Anu <anu_murli@yahoo.com>; Gidu Sriram <gidusriram@gmail.com>; Raghavendra
Khandenahally <ragha.pujar@gmail.com>; Avinash Kashyap <avi.kash@gmail.com>; Arun Bajpai <arun@thebajpais.com>;
Ganesh Krishnan <ganesh.calicut@gmail.com>; Krishna Sistla <krishna.sistla@gmail.com>; Shashi Kiran
<shashikiran.ar@gmail.com>; Naveen Gudigantala <naveen.gudigantala@gmail.com>; Subha Pathial
<subha.pathial@gmail.com>; Praveen Gopalakrishnan <gopalakrishnan.praveen@gmail.com>; VIMAL M AGA
<agavim@gmail.com>; mini bhat <mini_bhat@hotmail.com>; Mini Jairaj <minijairaj@gmail.com>; Easwar Srinivasan
<esriniv@gmail.com>; Suresh Srinivas <ssuresh.srinivas@gmail.com>; Sreelekshmy Syamalakumari
<sreelekshmy@gmail.com>; soundsri@comcast.net; Badri S.M. <badri@wintrac.com>; Madhavi K
<madhavi@wintrac.com>; Amrit Mann <amritmann075@gmail.com>; Raman Srinivasan <ramansrinivasan@frontier.com>
Subject: Re: CALL FOR ACTIOIN : LC 3033 - 2023 Regular Session DRAFT Concurrent Resolution

 

Hi

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]
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